5684474

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shmuel Gilon	07/15/2005
Robert Zelig	07/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSTECH CONTROL LTD.
Street Address:	8 Maskit Street
City:	Herzliya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	46120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5684474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8712

Email: linda.chan@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100761-12114 (COLB 13.366

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda S. Chan

Total Attachments: 1

source=5684474 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

> Shmuel GILON, 18/B Hazait Street, Mazkeret Batya, Israel And Robert ZELIG. 1 Shlomzion Hamalka Street, Ashdod, Israel 77728

(hereinafter the Assignors) agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

TRANSTECH CONTROL LTD., 8 Maskit Street, Herzliya 46120, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent No. 5,684,474

to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

And Assignors on behalf of themselves, their representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed this /5 day of July, 2005

Assignors

Shmuel GILON

Robert ZELIG

RECORDED: 04/13/2006

Accepted

TRANSTECH CONTROL LTD.

title:

PATENT

REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0275